DocuSign Envelope ID: 967E51FD-FAQF-4323-B108-86ECAE7D151A

State of New Mexico Human Services Department
Amendment 7 Medicaid Managed Care Services Agreement
Among
New Mexico Human Services Department,

New Mexico Behavioral Health Purchasing Collaborative

and

Western Sky Community Care, Inc.

Len

PSC 18-630-8000-0035 A7

CFDA 93.778




DocuSign Envelope ID: 967E51FD-FAQF-4323-B108-86ECAE7D151A

PSC 18-630-8000-0035 A7 CC 2.0

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
MEDICAID MANAGED CARE SERVICES AGREEMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT CENTENNIAL CARE 2.0

AMENDMENT No. 7

This Amendment No. 7 to PSC: 18-630-8000-0035 (the “Agreement” or the “Contract”) is made
and entered into by and between the New Mexico Human Services Department (“HSD”); the
New Mexico Behavioral Health Purchasing Collaborative (the “Collaborative™); and Western
Sky Community Care, Inc. including any successors and/or assignees (“CONTRACTOR”); and
is to be effective upon signatures by all parties.

WHEREAS, there are certain revisions to the Contract that are necessary.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SET OUT BELOW, ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE
ABOVE REFERENCED AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL EFFECT AND IT IS
MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE FOLLOWING
PROVISIONS OF THAT AGREEMENT ARE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 7.4, Agreement Term, Paragraph 7.4.1, is amended to extend the termination date,
to read as follows:

This Agreement, including any amendments and any changes made by notice to adjust the
capitation rates, shall be effective upon signature of all parties and will terminate on June 30, 2024.
Thereafter, HSD reserves the right to renew this Agreement for an additional one-year period(s),
not to exceed 8 years for the total contract period.

Section 7.46, Notice, Paragraph 7.46.3, confirms:

All notices required to be given to the CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall be sent to the
following, or his or her designee:

Jean Wilms

Plan President & Chief Executive Officer
Western Sky Community Care, Inc.

5300 Homestead Rd NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

All other Sections and Deliverables in PSC 18-630-8000-0035, as amended, remain
unchanged.

Page 1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 967E51FD-FAQF-4323-B108-86ECAE7D151A

PSC 18-630-8000-0035 A7 CC 2.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of signature

by all parties.
CONTRATT'OR
{ . Wilms, trealtle Plan Prsidnt & (€4 Date 10/18/2023

Jean Wilms, WSCC Plan President & Chief Executive Officer

STATE-@FNEW MEXICO
l«m Lrmis 11/15/2023
Date:

EEEEEE ADO00499

Karl Arml jo, Acting Cabinet Secretary
Sekvicas. Department
Carsler O Mralram 11/14/2023

By: ED1:AOQnAK2’)1AnA“_ Date
Carolee Graham, CFO

Human Services Department

Lywire 11/15/2023
nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn Date:

Kari Armijo, Acting Cabinet Secretary

Hu Sesviees Department
l 10/25/2023

By CCCBOAGRB4A45R7 Date
Patrick M. Allen, Cabinet Secretary

Dep 2.k Klealth
i Tuusa (asades 10/25/2023

EE355BEDOAES442 Date:
Teresa Casados, Actlng Cabinet Secretary
Childreg, Youth and Families Department
| Glimabdlh, Eroginsky ©10/25/2023

BE1DAEESBEEQAC2. Date.

THTEV_’@‘QI\’VIEXICO BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PURCHASING COLLABORATIVE
B

Ellzabeth Groginsky, Cabinet Secretary
Early Childhood Education & Care Department

Approvedsasdy. Form and Legal Sufficiency:
ﬁ 11/15/2023

By: 32BESGES3DNGACE Date:
John Emery, Acting General Counsel
Human Services Department

Page 2 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 967E51FD-FAQF-4323-B108-86ECAE7D151A

PSC 18-630-8000-0035 A7 CC 2.0

The records of the Taxation and Revenue Department reflect that the CONTRACTOR s
registered with the Taxation and Revenue Department of the State of New Mexico to pay gross

Receipts and compensating taxes.
TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT

BTIN : 03-247670-00-1

By: Date:

Page 3 of 3



		2023-11-16T06:37:32-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




